BROUWLAND Declaration of Compliance

by

017.978.100 - Brewferm Maisch paddle 45 cm 100 pieces
017.979.6 - Brewferm Maisch paddle 45 cm 1 piece

Declaration of Compliance for plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food

We

Brouwland
Korspelsesteenweg 86
3581 Beverlo

Belgium

hereby declare that our products

017.978.100 Brewferm Maisch paddle 45 cm 100 pieces

017.979.6 Brewferm Maisch paddle 45 cm 1 piece

Used as paddle for stirring in mash/must

are manufactured with the following plastic materials and substances:
¢ NYLON PA 6 NEVIFOOD BIANCO

Above articles comply with following European regulations and national legislations:

- Regulation (CE) 1935/2004

- Regulation (CE) 2023/2006

- Regulation (UE) 10/2011 and subsequent updates and modifications
- Regulation (UE) 178/2002

- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications

- D.P.R 777/1982 e successivi aggiornamenti

And are suitable to be used with all food.

Substances subject to restrictions

We declare that the materials contain substances subject to restrictions in the mentioned regulations
and respect the limits of global migration and the specific restriction

CAS Nome sostanza SML (mg/kg)

Caprolattame MCA 212 15 mg/kg expressed as
caprolattame

3-(3,5-di-terz-butil-4-idrossifenil)proprionato di 6 mg/kg

ottadecile (MCA n.141)

1,1,1-trimetilolpropano (MCA n.141) 6 mg/kg

Alluminium (attacched II from 14/09/2018) 1 mg/kg from 14/09/2018

Zinc (attached II dal 14/09/2018) 25 mg/kg from
14/09/2018

Brouwland

Korspelsesteenweg 86 ¢ B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08

contact@brouwland.com e www.brouwland.com



BROUWLAND Declaration of Compliance

v

017.978.100 - Brewferm Maisch paddle 45 cm 100 pieces
017.979.6 - Brewferm Maisch paddle 45 cm 1 piece

CAS Nome sostanza SML (mg/kg)

Caprolattame MCA 212 15 mg/kg expressed as
caprolattame

3-(3,5-di-terz-butil-4-idrossifenil)proprionato di 6 mg/kg

ottadecile (MCA n.141)

1,1,1-trimetilolpropano (MCA n.141) 6 mg/kg

Alluminium (attacched II from 14/09/2018) 1 mg/kg from 14/09/2018

Zinc (attached II dal 14/09/2018) 25 mg/kg from
14/09/2018

Test of global migration
Time and temperature of test: Stimulants A-B-D2, 10 days at 40°C **

** references in Regulation UE 10/2011 and following updates.

The limits of global migration, together with the other specific restrictions to which the monomeries
and other additives present in the material could be submitted to, are respected in the above
mentioned conditions of use. The affirmation is supported by the analytic analysis executed in
agreement with the DM 21/3/73 or in base of the done calculations considering the content of the
substances submitted to the limits of migration.

The calculations are carried out assuming that 1 kg of food gets in contact with 6 dm?2 of packing
material.

Dual use: We declare that the materials contain substances regulated by Regulation (CE) 1333/2008
and Regulation (CE) 1334/2008 (dual use). Following experimental data and/or theorical calculations
these substances are in conformity with the dispositions of art 11 comma 3 letters a, b of the EU
regulation 10/2011 and DM 21/03/73:

E171 - E173 - E470b

The material rispect the limits specific supplies definy as metals, lanthanides, aromatic Amines and
bisphenol A (BPA).

Conditions of use: Do not use in traditional oven or microwave.

Version 3 -25/03/2022

Nadja Balis
Quality & Compliance Specialist

Brouwland

Korspelsesteenweg 86 ¢ B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08

contact@brouwland.com ¢ www.brouwland.com



